rise of 10%  reduces farm income with the same range. However, the rate of adoption of

 125

alternative technologies has not been affected neither by a decrease of transaction costs nor by

its increase since the land left unexploited has remained more or less the same (Table 5.7.).

If the provision of credit has to be reduced by 50%, FEM and TEN are highly affected

since their farm income drops by 15%, while MLI is less affected with only a drop of 4% of

income. Unlikely, when credit increases by 50% farm income rises in the same range. Credit

has a higher impact on the rate of adoption in FEM and TEN than in MLI (Table 5.7.).

 126

Table 5.7. Farm households responses to various policy scenarios (percentage change in farm income and areas left uncultivated in hectare)

Farm

household  type

Indicators Off-farm

opportunities

(-50%)

Off-farm

opportunities

(+50%)

Price

stabilization

(variance
removed)

Price

of

outputs
(-10%)

Price of

outputs

(+10%)

Price

of

inputs*
(-10%)

Price of

inputs*

(+10%)

Transacti

on cost

(-10%)

Transaction

cost

(+10%)

Credit

Supply

(-50%)

Credit

Supply

(+50%)

FEM Farm income

Infeasibility

occurrence

24 5 -16 16 5 -5 1 -1 -16 16

 Land left

uncultivated

0.154 0.199 0.2 0.177 0.174 0.191 0.177 0.177 0.208 0.158

TEN

Farm income -53 18 3 -17 17 9 -7 2 -2 -15 15

 Land left

uncultivated

0.112 0 0.062 0.062 0.039 0.035 0.065 0.049 0.053 0.074 0.009

MIL Farm income -44 8 -3 -16 16 8 -7 2 -2 -4 4
 Land left

uncultivated

0.264 0 0.077 0.077 0.047 0.005 0.114 0.075 0.077 0.102 0.02

FIL Farm income
Infeasibility occurrence

 Land left

uncultivated

*Inputs include seeds, pesticides, organic and inorganic fertiliser.

 127

The latter has many opportunities of off-farm income, thus cash is not as restricted as it is for

FEM and TEN.  The availability of more credit can ease the cash restriction for FEM and

TEN, thus allow to buy more inputs and cultivate more land. A sensitivity analysis reveals

that  in order for FIL to start adopting alternative technologies, provision of credit has to

increase by 250%. Credit constitutes an important source of cash for farmers with less off-